APN: 006-041-51

When Recorded, Mail to:

Jeffrey Burr, Ltd. 2600 Paseo Verde Pkwy, Ste. 200 Henderson, NV 89074 Mail Tax Statements to: Mark Vernon and Dawn Vernon 3060 Jumping Moon Court Henderson, NV 89052

**#** 0133591

Record icial

Recording requested By JEFFREY BURR LTD

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$15.00 Page 1

of 2

RPTT Recorded By: AE Book- 247 Page- 0674



## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MARK W. VERNON and DAWN M. VERNON. Trustees of the MDV NEVADA TRUST, dated July 02, 2008, for good and other valuable consideration, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to MT. WILSON CABIN, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, all of their right, title and interest in that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

THE NORTH HALF (N1/2) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE1/4) OF UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT LOT 9 IN SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B. AND M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

## SUBJECT TO:

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Commonly known as:

Vacant land

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

MT. WILSON CABIN, LLC 3060 Jumping Moon Court Henderson, NV 89052

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

Witness their hands this 9th day of October 2008.

MDV NEVADA TRUST

y: MARK W. VERNON, Trustee

By: DAWN M. VERNON, Trustee

) ss.

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLARK

On this <u>May of <u>May of May of</u></u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC



## DOC # DV-133591

## Official Record

Recording requested By JEFFREY BURR LTD

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM  1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)					Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder				
b)	-0-1-32			•	Rec	orded By: AE	RPTT:		
c) —		•			Воо	k-247 Page	⊵— Ø674		
2. Type of P	romenter					1	. \		
	-	b) Single Fam. R		FOR RI	ECORDER	'S OPTION	USE ON	LY	
a) X Vacant	Land	o) Single Pain. N	.63.	Book:		Page:	1		
c)  Condo/	Twnhse	d) 🗆 2-4 Plex			Recording		1		
e) 🗆 Apt. Bl	dg	f)   Comm'l/Ind	"1	Notes	my tran	not made	to pu	l waxac	
g) 🗆 Agricul	ltural	h) 🗆 Mobile Hon	ne /	(	#7			1	
☐ Other					. '\		1	N	
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price	e of Property		\$33,	.500				
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)									
Transfer Tax Value					750 (50%	)			
Real Property Transfer Tax Due					\$66.30				
4. If Exempt					/ /	<u>.,</u>			
_		n per NRS 375.09	0. Section	07					
b. Explain Re			er without	onsider	ation to or	r from a Tr	ust.		
•		<u> </u>		1	1				
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percen	tage being transfe	rred:	9%	6				
		clares and acknowl		r penalty	of perjury	, pursuant t	o NRS 37:	5.060	
		information provide							
		mentation if called							
		ree that disallowar							
		ult in a penalty of 1							
NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and seve Signature Capacitans					ity Attorney/Agent for Mark & Dawn				
orgrandro C	Till in	y Jun		Vei	rnon, Tri	istees of st dated	the MD	7	
Signature	1		Capac			e MTW Lan			
	47	7		/	- 101 - 0114	- tille Territ	и, шо		
SELLER (G	GRANTOR) I	NFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRA	NTEE) IN	IFORMAT	ION		
,	(REQUIR				REQUIRE				
Print Name:	MDV NEVA		Print N	ame: N	ITW LANI	D, LLC			
	3060 Jumpir	ng Moon Ct.				ng Moon Ct.			
	Henderson			· ·	lenderson				
State:	<u>NV</u>	Zip: <u>89052</u>	_ S	tate: N	ľ <b>V</b>	Zip: _	89052		
		<u>/</u>							
796.		EQUESTING R		iG (req			buyer)		
	1	FREY BURR, LT		_	Escrow	#:		_	
A		00 Paseo Verde Pk	wy. #200			_			
The State of the S	City: Her	nderson		State	: Nevada	$\mathbf{z}$ $\mathbf{z}$	ip: <u>89</u> 07	/4_	